JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

MASTER AGREEMENT NUMBER

AMENDMENT NUMBER

MA-201604 3
FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER
36-2478302
1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the “Amendment”) have the meanings given to them

in the Master Agreement referenced above (the “Agreement”). As set forth in the Agreement, the term
“Contractor” refers to Brinks, Incorporated. and the term “Judicial Council” or “State” refers to the

Judicial Council of California.

This Amendment becomes effective on November 18, 2020.

The parties hereby agree to reinstate the Agreement, the term of which expired on August 31, 2020.

4. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

a. Pursuant to Appendix C, General Provisions, Paragraph 5, Option Term, the Judicial Council hereby
exercises its option to extend this Master Agreement for the Third Option Term period beginning
September 1, 2020 and ending August 31, 2021. The expiration date of the Master Agreement is hereby
changed from August 31, 2020 to August 31, 2021.

b. Appendix B, Payment Provisions — Revision 1 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with
Appendix B, Payment Provisions — Revision 2, attached hereto and incorporated herein.

c. Exhibit B-1, Service Area Locations and Rates — Revision 2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced with Exhibit B-1, Service Area Locations and Rates — Revision 3 attached hereto and

incorporated herein.

5. The parties agree that except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, as
previously amended, remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL’S SIGNATURE

CONTRACTOR'’S SIGNATURE

Judicial Council of California

B%ﬁ Incorporated
A\

BY (Authorized Signature)

B 7@%%&%«%}4/

BY (ANthyrized Signature,

| &

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Tracy Matthews, Supervisor, Contracts

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

DATE EXECUTED

2/17/2021

e\ Tori gt , Vi Presdud

DATE EXECUTED

ADDRESS

Attn: Branch Accounting and Procurement | Administrative Division
2850 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 300

Sacramento, CA 95833-4348

A "\b rq./O’L‘)

ADDRESS
555 Dividend Drive
Coppell, TX 75019




Agreement MA-201604
Amendment Number 3

Appendix B — Revision 2

Payment Provisions

1. General. Subject to the terms of this Agreement, Contractor shall invoice the JBE, and the JBE shall
compensate Contractor, as set forth in this Appendix B. The amounts specified in this Appendix B shall be
the total and complete compensation to be paid to Contractor for its performance under this Agreement.
Contractor shall bear, and the JBE shall have no obligation to pay or reimburse Contractor for, any and all
other fees, costs, profits, taxes or expenses of any nature that Contractor incurs.

Compensation for Goods. Goods, including but not limited to manifests, receipt books, deposit bags, pick-

up sheets, tags and forms, will be invoiced at the rates quoted by Contractor at the time the Judicial Branch
Entity contacts the toll free number to order the supply items.

3.1

3.2

Compensation for Services.

Base Rates. Contractor’s service area locations and base rates are set forth in Exhibit B-1, Service
Area Locations and Rates. Each Participating Addendum will include specific locations and base rates
applicable to the Judicial Branch Entity signing the Participating Addendum. Such rates shall not be
greater than the rates set forth in Exhibit B-1, Service Area Locations and Rates. Contractor will
invoice each Judicial Branch Entity at the rates set forth in its Participating Addendum.

Additional Fees.

(A) Ten Item Limit: If Contractor pickups up more than ten items per pickup, Contractor will invoice
an additional $2.09 per item over the ten-item limit.

(B) Excess Time: If the Judicial Branch Entity exceeds the standard wait time as described in
Appendix A, Goods and Services, section 3.D(1), Contractor will only invoice an additional charge
of $3.14 per minute for the additional time over the standard wait time.

(C) Daily Deposit Liability: If the JBE’s Participating Addendum indicates a maximum deposit
liability greater than $100,000 per day, Contractor will invoice an additional Excess Liability
charge of $0.26 per every $1,000 above the $100,000 maximum.

(D) Fuel Surcharge: In addition to the monthly fee set forth in Exhibit B-1, Service Area Locations and
Rates a fuel surcharge will be applied each month. The Brinks Fuel Matrix set forth below is the
table from where the surcharge is derived. The new surcharge (if the price of fuel increases or
decreases) will be charged for that month and the adjustment will be automatic.




Agreement MA-201604
Amendment Number 3

Fuel Surcharge Schedule
Minimum Maximum Surcharge Minimum Maximum Surcharge

$0.01 $2.50 6.25% $3.76 $3.80 12.75%
$2.51 $2.55 6.50% $3.81 $3.85 13.00%
$2.56 $2.60 6.75% $3.86 $3.90 13.25%
$2.61 $2.65 7.00% $3.91 $3.95 13.50%
$2.66 $2.70 7.25% $3.96 $4.00 13.75%
$2.71 $2.75 7.50% $4.01 $4.05 14.00%
$2.76 $2.80 7.75% $4.06 $4.10 14.25%
$2.81 $2.85 8.00% $4.11 $4.15 14.50%
$2.86 $2.90 8.25% $4.16 $4.20 14.75%
$2.91 $2.95 8.50% $4.21 $4.25 15.00%
$2.96 $3.00 8.75% $4.26 $4.30 15.25%
$3.01 $3.05 9.00% $4.31 $4.35 15.50%
$3.06 $3.10 9.25% $4.36 $4.40 15.75%
$3.11 $3.15 9.50% $4.41 $4.45 16.00%
$3.16 $3.20 9.75% $4.46 $4.50 16.25%
$3.21 $3.25 10.00% $4.51 $4.55 16.50%
$3.26 $3.30 10.25% $4.56 $4.60 16.75%
$3.31 $3.35 10.50% $4.61 $4.65 17.00%
$3.36 $3.40 10.75% $4.66 $4.70 17.25%
$3.41 $3.45 11.00% $4.71 $4.75 17.50%
$3.46 $3.50 11.25% $4.76 $4.80 17.75%
$3.51 $3.55 11.50% $4.81 $4.85 18.00%
$3.56 $3.60 11.75% $4.86 $4.90 18.25%
$3.61 $3.65 12.00% $4.91 $4.95 18.50%
$3.66 $3.70 12.25% $4.96 $5.00 18.75%
$3.71 $3.75 12.50%

The Brink’s Fuel Surcharge schedule is valid from January 1, 2018 until otherwise
advised. Brink’s reserves the right to change the Fuel Surcharge at any point and with or
without notice. The fuel prices are based on the U.S. Department of Energy, Energy
Information Administration and Retail On-Highway Diesel Fuel prices reported monthly.
Every additional $0.05 increase in fuel price results in an additional 0.25% in surcharge.
Specific terms and conditions apply.



3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

Agreement MA-201604
Amendment Number 3

Price Increases. All pricing shall remain fixed for the Initial Term of this Agreement. If the Judicial
Council elects to extend the term of this Agreement, the price adjustment factors will be used during the
option period(s) and the price adjustments will be set forth in a written amendment to this Agreement.
Any agreed-upon price adjustment may not exceed during any one-year option period the Consumer
Price Index for All Urban Consumers as published by the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics.

Additional Services. In the event the Judicial Branch Entity requests additional services that are related
to the general services provided under this Agreement, including but not limited to, the delivery of
change, the Participating Addendum will include the description and cost, if any, of the requested
additional service.

No Advance Payment. The JBEs will not make any advance payments.

Overtime Rates. Contractor shall not charge nor shall the Participating Entities pay any overtime rate.

. Expenses. Contractor shall not request nor shall the Participating Entities be required to reimburse any
expense, including but not limited to, travel expense, time spent for non-production work, time spent
traveling to and from the pickup locations or any living expenses.

5.1

5.2

5.3

. Invoicing and Payment

Invoicing. Contractor shall submit invoices to the JBE in arrears no more frequently than monthly.
Contractor’s invoices must include information and supporting documentation acceptable to the JBE.
Contractor shall adhere to reasonable billing guidelines issued by the JBE from time to time.

Payment. The JBE will pay each correct, itemized invoice received from Contractor after acceptance
of the applicable Work, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement and the applicable Participating
Addendum. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary, payments to Contractor are contingent upon
the timely and satisfactory performance of Contractor’s obligations.

No Implied Acceptance. Payment does not imply acceptance of Contractor’s invoice or Work.
Contractor shall immediately refund any payment made in error. The JBE shall have the right at any
time to set off any amount owing from Contractor to the JBE against any amount payable by the JBE to
Contractor under this Agreement.

Taxes. Unless otherwise required by law, the JBE is exempt from federal excise taxes and no payment will
be made for any personal property taxes levied on Contractor or on any taxes levied on employee wages. The
JBE shall only pay for any state or local sales, service, use, or similar taxes imposed on the Services rendered
or equipment, parts or software supplied to the JBE pursuant to this Agreement.

End of Appendix B — Revision 2



Exhibit B-1 — Revision 3
Service Area Locations and Rates

BASE RATE PER MONTH FOR DELIVERY TO BANK OF AMERICA CENTRAL CASH VAULT

Agreement MA-201604
Amendment Number 3

COUNTY COURT LOCATION NAME STREET ADDRESS cITy STATE pld sn:?nﬁlxim ZONE x1 a week x2 a week x3 a week x4 a week x5 a week OFF DAY SERVICE | HOLIDAY RATE
Alameda George E. McDonald Hall of Justice 2233 Shoreline Drive Alameda CA 94501 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Alameda Fremont Hall of Justice 39439 Paseo Padre Parkway Fremont CA 94538 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Alameda Hayward Hall of Justice 24405 Amador Street Hayward CA 94544 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Alameda East County Hall of Justice 5151 Gleason Dr Dublin CA 94568 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Alameda San Leandro - Juvenile Justice Center 2500 Fairmont Drive, Suite C3013 San Leandro CA 94578 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Alameda Pleasanton, Gale -Schenone Hall of Justice 5672 Stoneridge Drive Pleasanton CA 94588 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Alameda Oakland - Wiley W. Manuel 661Washington Street Oakland CA 94607 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Alameda Rene C. Davidson Courthouse 1225 Fallon Street Oakland CA 94612 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 67150 $ 100.00| $ 100.00
Alameda Oakland - Administration Building 1221 Oak Street, 3rd and 4th Floors Oakland CA 94612 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Alameda Berkeley Courthouse 2120 Martin Luther King, Jr. Way Berkeley CA 94704 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45 | $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Alpine Alpine Superior Court 14777 State Route 89 Markleeville CA 96120 No no service —
Amador Amador Superior Court 500 Argonaut Lane Jackson CA 95642 Yes Rural - NC $ 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Butte North Butte County Courthouse - Chico 1775 Concord Avenue Chico CA 95928 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| S 300.00 | $ 300.00
Butte Butte County Courthouse - Oroville One Court Street Oroville CA 95965-3303 Yes Outer - NC $ 493.62| S 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00( $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Calaveras Calaveras County Superior Court 400 Government Center Drive San Andreas CA 95249-9794 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Colusa Courthouse Annex 532 Oak Street Colusa cA 95932 No no service |
Contra Costa Spinetta Family Law Center 751 Pine Street Martinez CA 94553 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00| $ 100.00
Contra Costa Wakefield Taylor Courthouse - Civil Unit 725 Court Street, Room 103 Martinez CA 94553 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| S 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Contra Costa Wakefield Taylor Courthouse - Criminal Unit 725 Court Street, Room 127 Martinez CA 94553 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Contra Costa Court Collections Unit 725 Court Street Martinez CA 94553 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Contra Costa Court Records 1112 Ward Street Martinez CA 94553 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Contra Costa Arnason Justice Center 1000 Center Drive Pittsburg CA 94565 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Contra Costa Walnut Creek Superior Court 640 Ygnacio Valley Road Walnut Creek CA 94596 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Contra Costa George D. Carroll Courthouse 100 37th Street Richmond CA 94805 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Del Norte Del Norte Superior Court 450 H Street Crescent City CA 95531 Yes S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00( $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
El Dorado Placerville Main Street Branch 495 Main Street Placerville CA 95667 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
El Dorado Placerville Administration 2850 Fairlane Court, Suite 110 Placerville CA 95667 Yes Rural - NC $ 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
El Dorado Cameron Park Branch 3321 Cameron Park Drive Placerville CA 95682 Yes Rural - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
El Dorado South Lake Tahoe Branch 1354 Johnson Blvd. South Lake Tahoe cA 96150 No Outer Tues/Thurs -NC__| $ 493.62] S o [ s 0
Fresno Archives Facility 1963 "E" Street Fresno CA 93706 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Fresno Criminal Courts Separtments 95 & 96 1265 M Street Fresno CA 93721 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Fresno Downtown Courthouse 1100 Van Ness Avenue Fresno CA 93721 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Fresno Juvenile Delinquency Court 3333 East American Avenue, Suite A Fresno CA 93725 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Fresno "M" Street Courthouse 2317 Tuolumne Street Fresno CA 93721-1220 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 67150 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Fresno B.F. Sisk Courthouse 1130 O Street Fresno CA 93721-2220 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 67150 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Glenn Orland Branch 821 E. South Street Orland CA 95963 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00( $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Glenn Willows Branch - Main Courthouse 526 West Sycamore Street Willows CA 95988 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62( $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00( $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Humboldt Humboldt 4th Street Location 824 4th Street Eureka CA 95501 Yes Urban - NC $ 37931 $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00 $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00 $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Imperial Brawley Courthouse 220 Main Street Brawley CA 92227 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| S 300.00 | 300.00
Imperial Main Court 939 West Main Street El Centro CA 92243 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Inyo Bishop Courthouse 301 West Line Street Bishop CA 93514 Yes Outer Tu F -SC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80 S 300.00
Inyo Independence Courthouse 168 North Edwards Street Independence CA 93526 No Outer Tu F -SC $ 493.62( $ 1,021.80 S 300.00




BASE RATE PER MONTH FOR DELIVERY TO BANK OF AMERICA CENTRAL CASH VAULT

Agreement MA-201604
Amendment Number 3

COUNTY COURT LOCATION NAME STREET ADDRESS cTy STATE pald SE:;‘IIizlxﬁiA? ZONE x1 a week X2 a week x3 a week x4 a week x5 a week OFF DAY SERVICE | HOLIDAY RATE
Kern Delano Branch 1122 Jefferson Street Delano CA 93215 Yes Rural - SC $ 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00| $ 200.00
Kern Kern River Branch 7046 Lake Isabella Blvd. Lake Isabella CA 93240 Yes Outer - SC $ 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00 $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00| $ 300.00
Kern Lamont Branch 12022 Main Street Lamont CA 93241 Yes Rural - SC S 379.31| S 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| S 200.00 | S 200.00
Kern Shafter Branch 325 Central Valley Hwy. Shafter CA 93263 Yes Rural - SC S 379.31( S 785.90| $ 1,131.00| S 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Kern Taft Branch 311 N. Lincoln Street Taft CA 93268 Yes Outer - SC $ 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00 $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Kern Metro. Traffic Division 3131 Arrow Street Bakersfield CA 93308 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Kern Mojave Branch 1773 Hwy 58 Mojave CA 93501 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Kern Ridgecrest Branch 132 East Cosco Avenue Ridgecrest CA 93555 Yes Outer - SC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | 300.00
Kern Metro. Division - Justice Building 1215 Truxtun Avenue (corner of Truxtun and "L") Bakersfield CA 93301-4619 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Kern Metropolitan Division 1415 Truxtun Avenue (corner of Truxtun and Chester) Bakersfield CA 93301-5215 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Kern Juvenile Justice Center 2100 College Avenue Bakersfield CA 93305-4172 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45 | $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Kings Avenal Downtown Courthouse 501 E. Kings Street Avenal CA 93204 Yes Rural Tuesdays - NC $ 379.31 w
Kings Corcoran Downtown Courthouse 1000 Chittenden Avenue Corcoran CA 93212 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ . 300.00
Kings Hanford Courthouse 1640 Kings County Drive Hanford CA 93230 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $
Lake Clearlake Branch 7000 A South Center Drive Clearlake CA 95422 Yes Rural MWF - NC S 379.31| $ 785.90| $
Lake Lakeport Division 255 North Forbes Street, 4th Floor, Room 417 Lakeport CA 95453 Yes Rural MWF - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90| $
Lassen Hall of Justice 2610 Riverside Drive Susanville CA 96130 No no service
Los Angeles Central Civil West Courthouse 600 South Commonwealth Avenue Los Angeles CA 90005 Yes Urban - SC S $ S S S $ $
Los Angeles Metropolitan Courthouse 1945 South Hill Street Los Angeles CA 90007 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50( $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Central Arraignment Courts 429 Bauchet Street Los Angeles CA 90012 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles CA 90012 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Stanley Mosk Courthouse 111 North Hill Street Los Angeles CA 90012 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles East Los Angeles Courthouse 4848 E. Civic Center Way Los Angeles CA 90022 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Hollywood Courthouse 5925 Hollywood Blvd. Los Angeles CA 90028 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Eastlake Juvenile Court 1601 Eastlake Avenue Los Angeles CA 90033 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Airport Courthouse 11701S. La Cienega Los Angeles CA 90045 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Mental Health Courthouse 1150 North San Fernando Road Los Angeles CA 90065 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Beverly Hills Courthouse 9355 Burton Way Beverly Hills CA 90210 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Compton Courthouse 200 West Compton Blvd. Compton CA 90220 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Downey Courthouse 7500 East Imperial Highway Downey CA 90242 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50( $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Los Padrinos Juvenile Courthouse 7281 East Quill Drive Downey CA 90242 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Inglewood Courthouse One Regent Street Inglewood CA 90301 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Inglewood Juvenile Courthouse 110 Regent Street Inglewood CA 90301 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Santa Monica Courthouse 1725 Main Street Santa Monica CA 90401 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Torrance Courthouse 825 Maple Avenue Torrance CA 90503 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Whittier Courthouse 7339 South Painter Avenue Whittier CA 90602 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Norwalk Courthouse 12720 Norwalk Blvd. Norwalk CA 90650 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Catalina Courthouse 215 Sumner Avenue Avalon CA 90704 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Bellflower Courthouse 10025 East Flower Street Bellflower CA 90706 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Governor George Deukmejian Courthouse 275 Magnolia Long Beach CA 90802 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Pasadena Courthouse 300 East Walnut Avenue Pasadena CA 91101 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50( $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Glendale Courthouse 600 East Broadway Glendale CA 91206 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 S 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Chatsworth Courthouse 9425 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth CA 91311 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45 | $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00




BASE RATE PER MONTH FOR DELIVERY TO BANK OF AMERICA CENTRAL CASH VAULT

Agreement MA-201604
Amendment Number 3

COUNTY COURT LOCATION NAME STREET ADDRESS cITy STATE plg SEII!?I;':Ix:A? ZONE x1 a week x2 a week x3 a week x4 a week x5 a week OFF DAY SERVICE | HOLIDAY RATE
Los Angeles San Fernando Courthouse 900 Third Street San Fernando CA 91340 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Sylmar Juvenile Courthouse 16350 Filbert Street Sylmar CA 91342 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Santa Clarita Courthouse 23747 West Valencia Blvd. Santa Clarita CA 91355 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Van Nuys Courthouse East 6230 Sylmar Avenue Van Nuys CA 91401 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Van Nuys Courthouse West 14400 Erwin Street Mall Van Nuys CA 91401 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Burbank Courthouse 300 East Olive Burbank CA 91502 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles El Monte Courthouse 11234 East Valley Blvd. El Monte CA 91731 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Edmund D. Edelman Children's Court 201 Centre Plaza Drive Monterey Park CA 91754 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Pomona Courthouse South 400 Civic Center Plaza Pomona CA 91766 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Pomona Courthouse North 350 West Mission Blvd. Pomona CA 91766 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles West Covina Courthouse 1427 West Covina Parkway West Covina CA 91790 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Alhambra Courthouse 150 West Commonwealth Alhambra CA 91801 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Los Angeles Alfred J. McCourtney Juvenile Justice Center 1040 W. Avenue J Lancaster CA 93534 Yes Rural - SC S 379.31( $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00 $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Los Angeles Michael Antonovich Antelope Valley Courthouse 42011 4th Street West Lancaster CA 93534 Yes Rural - SC S 379.31( $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Madera Madera Courthouse 200 South G Street Madera CA 93637 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 51850 $ 67150 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Marin Marin Superior Court 3501 Civic Center Drive San Rafael CA 94903 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45 | $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Mariposa Mariposa Superior Court Administration 5092 Jones Street Mariposa CA 95338 No no service
Mendocino Ten Mile Branch 700 South Franklin Street Fort Bragg CA 95437 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62( $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00( $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Mendocino Mendocino Courthouse 100 North State Street Ukiah CA 95482 Yes Outer - NC $ 493.62 $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00( $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Merced Los Banos Division 445 | Street Los Banos Los Banos CA 93635 Yes Rural - NC $ 379.31| $ 785.90| S 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | S 200.00
Merced Merced Traffic Division 720 West 20th Street Merced CA 95340 Yes Rural - NC $ 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Merced Merced Superior Court - Old Courthouse 627 W 21st Street Merced CA 95340 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Merced Juvenile Division 2840 W. Sandy Mush Road Merced CA 95341 Yes Rural - NC S 37931 $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Modoc Modoc Superior Court 205 South East Street Alturas CA 96101 No no service
Mono Bridgeport Courthouse - North County Branch 278 Main Street Bridgeport CA 93517 No no service
Mono Mammoth Lakes Courthouse - South County Branch 100 Thompsons Way Mammoth Lakes CA 93546 Yes Outer Tu F -SC S $ 1,021.80 S
Monterey Salinas Courthouse 240 Church Street Salinas CA 93901 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| S 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Monterey Marina Courthouse 3180 Del Monte Blvd. Marina CA 93933 Yes Outer - NC $ 493.62( $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Monterey Monterey Courthouse 1200 Aguajito Road Monterey CA 93940 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62( $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00( $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Napa Historic Courthouse 825 Brown Street Napa CA 94559 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| S 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | S 200.00
Napa Criminal Courthouse 1111 Third Street Napa CA 94559 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Nevada Nevada City Courthouse 201 Church Street Nevada City CA 95959 No Rural - NC $ 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Nevada Truckee Courthouse 10075 Levon Avenue Truckee CA 96161 No Outer - NC $ 493.62( $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Orange Superior Court Service Center 27573 Puerta Real Mission Viejo CA 92691 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Orange Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana CA 92701 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Orange Harbor Justice Center Newport Beach Facility 4601 Jamboree Road Newport Beach CA 92660-2595 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Orange West Justice Center 8141 13th Street Westminster CA 92683-4593 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Orange North Justice Center 1275 North Berkeley Avenue Fullerton CA 92832-1258 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Orange Lamoreaux Justice Center 341 The City Drive South Orange CA 92868-3205 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16| $ 309.45 | $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50 | $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Placer Historic Courthouse 101 Maple Street Auburn CA 95603 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Placer Bill Santucci Justice Center Courthouse 10820 Justice Center Drive Roseville CA 95678 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16| S 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Placer Tahoe Courtroom 2501 North Lake Blvd. Tahoe City CA 96145 No Outer - W - NC S 493.62 S 300.00
Plumas Plumas Superior Court 520 Main Street Quincy CA 95971 No no service




BASE RATE PER MONTH FOR DELIVERY TO BANK OF AMERICA CENTRAL CASH VAULT

Agreement MA-201604
Amendment Number 3

COUNTY COURT LOCATION NAME STREET ADDRESS cry STATE P SE:;‘IIBC':I:ﬁ:A? ZONE x1 a week x2 a week x3 a week x4 a week x5 a week OFF DAY SERVICE | HOLIDAY RATE
Riverside Indio Juvenile Courthouse 47-671 Oasis Street Indio CA 92201 Yes Rural SC S 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Riverside Indio Larson Justice Center 46-200 Oasis Street Indio CA 92201 Yes Rural -SC S 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Riverside Banning Superior Court 311 E Ramsey Street Banning CA 92220 Yes Urban- SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| S 518.50 | $ 671.50| S 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Blythe Courthouse 265 N. Broadway Blythe CA 92225 Yes Outer M- SC S 493.62 $ 300.00
Riverside Palm Springs Courthouse 3255 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way Palm Springs CA 92262 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 S 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Riverside Family Law Courthouse 4175 Main Street Riverside CA 92501 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Hall of Justice Enhanced Rm 137 4100 Main Street Riverside CA 92501 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00| $ 100.00
Riverside Riverside Hall of Justice 4100 Main Street Riverside CA 92501 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Riverside Historic Courthouse 4050 Main Street Riverside CA 92501 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00| $ 100.00
Riverside Riverside Center (ECD) 3403 10th Street Riverside CA 92501 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Riverside Juvenile Court 9991 County Farm Road Riverside CA 92503 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Hemet Courthouse 880 N. State Street Hemet CA 92543 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Moreno Valley Enhanced 13800 Heacock Street, Bldg. D #201 Moreno Valley CA 92553 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Moreno Valley Courthouse 13800 Heacock Street, Bldg. D #201 Moreno Valley CA 92553 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Murrieta Southwest Justice Center 30755-D Auld Road, Ste 1226 Murrieta CA 92563 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 S 309.45| S 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Temecula Court 41002 County Center Drive #100 Temecula CA 92591 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Riverside Corona Courthouse 505 S. Buena Vista, Room 201 Corona CA 92882 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Sacramento Gordon D. Schaber, Downtown Courthouse 720 9th Street Sacramento CA 95814 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Sacramento William R. Ridgeway Family Relations Courthouse 3341 Power Inn Road Sacramento CA 95826 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Sacramento Carol Miller Justice Center 301 Bicentennial Circle Sacramento CA 95826 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 S 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Sacramento Juvenile Courthouse 9605 Kiefer Blvd. Sacramento CA 95827 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Benito San Benito Superior Court 450 Fourth Street Hollister CA 95023 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62( $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00( $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
San Bernardino |Rancho Cucamonga Courthouse 8303 Haven Avenue Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Bernardino |Joshua Tree Courthouse 6527 White Feather Road Joshua Tree CA 92252 Yes Outer - Wednesday - SC S 493.62 $ 300.00
San Bernardino |Barstow Courthouse 235 East Mountain View Street Barstow CA 92311 Yes Rural - SC S 379.31| $ 785.90| S 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
San Bernardino |Fontana Courthouse 17780 Arrow Blvd. Fontana CA 92335 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Bernardino |Victorville Courthouse 14455 Civic Drive Victorville CA 92392 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Bernardino |San Bernardino Justice Center - Criminal, 2nd Floor 247 West Third Street San Bernardino CA 92415 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Bernardino |San Bernardino Justice Center - Civil, 3rd Floor 248 West Third Street San Bernardino CA 92415 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| S 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Bernardino |San Bernardino Family Law 351 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino CA 92415 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Bernardino |Money Mail 247 W. 3rd Street, 11th Floor San Bernardino CA 92415 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Bernardino |San Bernardino District - Child Support Division 655 West Second Street, 2nd Floor San Bernardino CA 92415-0248 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Bernardino |San Bernardino Juvenile Delinquency 900 East Gilbert Street San Bernardino CA 92415-0942 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16| $ 309.45 | $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Diego South County Regional Center 500 3rd Avenue Chula Vista CA 91910 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Diego East County Regional Center 250 East Main Street El Cajon CA 92020 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $§ 100.00
San Diego North County Regional Center - Court Annex 325 South Melrose Drive Vista CA 92081 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Diego Hall of Justice 330 West Broadway San Diego CA 92101 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Diego Las Colinas Detention Facility 9000 Cottonwood Ave Santee CA 92071 Yes Urban - SC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Diego San Diego Central Jail 1173 Front Street San Diego CA 92101 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Diego Vista Detention Center 325S. Melrose Drive Vista CA 92081 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Diego Kearny Mesa Branch 8950 Clairemont Mesa Blvd. San Diego CA 92123 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Diego Juvenile Court 2851 Meadowlark Drive San Diego CA 92123 Yes Urban - SC S 182.16| $ 309.45 | $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50 | $ 100.00 | $ 100.00




BASE RATE PER MONTH FOR DELIVERY TO BANK OF AMERICA CENTRAL CASH VAULT

Agreement MA-201604
Amendment Number 3

COUNTY COURT LOCATION NAME STREET ADDRESS cTy STATE pald SE:;‘II?:IZﬁEA? ZONE x1 a week X2 a week x3 a week x4 a week x5 a week OFF DAY SERVICE | HOLIDAY RATE
San Francisco Hall of Justice 850 Bryant Street, Room 145 San Francisco CA 94102 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Francisco Hall of Justice 850 Bryant Street, Room 101 San Francisco CA 94103 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Francisco Juvenile Justice Center 375 Woodside Avenue San Francisco CA 94127 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 67150 $ 100.00| $ 100.00
San Francisco Civic Center Courthouse 400 McAllister Street San Francisco CA 94102-4514 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 67150 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Joaquin Stockton Courthouse 222 E. Weber Avenue Stockton CA 95202 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Joaquin Stockton Family LawCourthouse 540 E. Main Street Stockton CA 95202 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Joaquin Stockton Courthouse / Main 180 E. Weber Avenue Stockton CA 95203 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Joaquin Juvenile Justice Center 535 West Mathews Road French Camp CA 95231 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Joaquin Lodi Branch - Department L-1 217 W. EIm Street (2nd Floor) Lodi CA 95240 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
San Joaquin Lodi Branch - Department L-2 315 W. Elm Street Lodi CA 95240 Yes Rural - NC S 37931 $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
San Joaquin Manteca Branch 315 E. Center Street Manteca CA 95336 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50 | $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Luis Obispo |Grover Beach Branch 214 South 16th Street Grover Beach CA 93433 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Luis Obispo |Paso Robles Branch 901 Park Street Paso Robles CA 93446 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00 $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
San Mateo Hall of Justice and Records 400 County Center Room 1B Redwood City CA 94063 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Mateo Southern Branch Annex 500 County Center Redwood City CA 94063 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Mateo Northern Branch Courthouse 1050 Mission Road South San Francisco CA 94080 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 S 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Mateo Central Branch 800 North Humboldt Street San Mateo CA 94401 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
San Mateo Youth Services Center 222 Paul Scannell Drive San Mateo CA 94402 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00| $ 100.00
Santa Barbara Figueroa Division 118 E. Figueroa Street Santa Barbara CA 93101 Yes Outer - SC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | 300.00
Santa Barbara _|Anacapa Division 1100 Anacapa Street Santa Barbara CA 93121-1107 Yes Outer - SC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Santa Barbara  |Lompoc Division 115 Civic Center Plaza Lompoc CA 93436-6967 Yes Outer - SC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Santa Barbara |Santa Maria Division 312-C East Cook Street Santa Maria CA 93456-5369 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Santa Barbara  |Solvang Division 1745 MissionDrive, Suite C Solvang CA 93463-3605 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62( $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00( $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Santa Clara Palo Alto Courthouse 270 Grant Avenue Palo Alto CA 94306 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Santa Clara South County Morgan Hill Courthouse 301 Diana Avenue Morgan Hill CA 95037 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Santa Clara Santa Clara Courthouse 1095 Homestead Road Santa Clara CA 95050 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| S 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Santa Clara Hall of Justice 190-200 West Hedding Street San Jose CA 95110 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Santa Clara Juvenile Justice Courthouse 840 Guadalupej Parkway San Jose CA 95110 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 | $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Santa Clara Downtown Superior Court 191 North First Street San Jose CA 95113 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16( $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00| $ 100.00
Santa Clara Family Justice Center 201 N. First Street San Jose CA 95113 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Santa Clara 0ld Courthouse 161 North First Street San Jose CA 95113 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 67150 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Santa Cruz Santa Cruz Courthouse 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz CA 95060 Yes Outer - NC $ 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Santa Cruz Watsonville Courthouse 1 Second Street Watsonville CA 95076 Yes Outer - NC $ 493.62| $ 1,021.80 $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00 $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Shasta Main Courthouse 1500 Court Street Redding CA 96001 Yes Outer - NC $ 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Shasta Justice Center (adjacent to the Shasta County Jail) 1655 West Street Redding CA 96001 Yes QOuter - NC $ 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Shasta Juvenile Justice Center 2680 Radio Lane Redding CA 96001 Yes Outer - NC $ 493.62| S 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Sierra Sierra Superior Court 100 Courthouse Square Downieville CA 95936 No no service
Siskiyou Weed Branch 550 Main Street Weed CA 96094 No QOuter - Mondays - NC $ $
Siskiyou Siskiyou Superior Court 311 4th Street Yreka CA 96097 No Outer - Mondays - NC S S
Solano Hall of Justice 600 Union Avenue, 3rd Floor Fairfield CA 94533 Yes Rural - NC S $ $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| S S
Solano 0ld Solano Courthouse 580 Texas Street, 1st Floor Fairfield CA 94533 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Solano Solano Justice Center 321 Tuolumne St., 1st Fl Vallejo CA 94590 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Sonoma Main Courthouse Hall of Justice 600 Administration Drive Santa Rosa CA 95403 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00




BASE RATE PER MONTH FOR DELIVERY TO BANK OF AMERICA CENTRAL CASH VAULT

Agreement MA-201604
Amendment Number 3

COUNTY COURT LOCATION NAME STREET ADDRESS cry STATE P SE::‘II?:IZﬁzA? ZONE x1 a week x2 a week x3 a week x4 a week x5 a week OFF DAY SERVICE | HOLIDAY RATE
Stanislaus Main Courthouse 800 11th Street Modesto CA 95354 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Stanislaus City Towers Courthouse (Civil) 801 10th Street Modesto CA 95354 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Stanislaus Traffic Court 2260 Floyd Avenue Modesto CA 95355 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Stanislaus Juvenile Court 2215 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto CA 95358 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| S 309.45| S 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Stanislaus Turlock Courthouse 300 Starr Avenue Turlock CA 95380 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Sutter Sutter Courthouse 1175 Civic Center Blvd. Yuba City CA 95993 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Tehama Tehama Superior Court - Department 2 445 Pine Street, 2nd Floor Red Bluff CA 96080 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62( $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Tehama Tehama Superior Court - Department 3 446 Pine Street, 3rd Floor Red Bluff CA 96080 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | 300.00
Tehama Juvenile Justice Center 1790 Walnut Street Red Bluff CA 96080 Yes Outer - NC $ 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00| $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00| $ 300.00 | S 300.00
Tehama Tehama - Main Courthouse 1740 Walnut Street Red Bluff CA 96080 Yes Outer - NC S 493.62| $ 1,021.80| $ 1,482.00( $ 1,938.00| $ 2,508.00 $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Trinity Weaverville Courthouse 11 Court Street Weaverville CA 96093 No no service
Tulare Porterville (South County Justice Center) 300 East Olive Ave. Porterville CA 93257 Yes Rural - NC S 37931 $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00[ $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Tulare Visalia (County Civic Center) 221 South Mooney Blvd., Room 201 Visalia CA 93291 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| S 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Tulare Dinuba 640 South Alta Avenue Dinuba CA 93618 Yes Rural - NC $ 379.31( $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Tuolumne Historic Courthouse 41 West Yaney Avenue Sonora CA 95370 Yes Rural - NC $ 379.31| $ 785.90| $ 1,131.00| $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00| $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Tuolumne Washington Street Facility 60 N. Washington Street Sonora CA 95370 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
Ventura Probation Agency Ventura 669 County Square Drive Ventura CA 93003 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Ventura Ventura Hall of Justice 800 South Victoria Avenue Ventura CA 93009 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00| $ 100.00
Ventura Ventura County Probation Agency 345 Skyway Drive Camarillo CA 93010 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50( $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Ventura Oxnard DMV/Court Window 4050 South Saviers Road Oxnard CA 93033 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Ventura Probation Agency Oxnard 1721 Pacific Avenue Oxnard CA 93033 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16 $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Ventura Probation Agency Oxnard 1911 Williams Dr. #175 Oxnard CA 93036 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50 | $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Ventura Oxnard Juvenile Justice Center 4353 E. Vineyard Avenue Oxnard CA 93036 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Ventura Simi Valley East County Courthouse 3855-F Alamo Street Simi Valley CA 93063 Yes Urban - NC $ 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50| $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Yolo Yolo County Courthouse 1000 Main Street Woodland CA 95695 Yes Urban - NC S 182.16| $ 309.45| $ 435.50| $ 518.50| $ 671.50 | $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Yuba Yuba County Courthouse 215 Fifth Street Marysville CA 95901 Yes Rural - NC S 379.31( $ 785.90 | $ 1,131.00( $ 1,479.00| $ 1,914.00( $ 200.00 | $ 200.00

End Of Exhibit B-1 — Revision 3

10



	Appendix B – Revision 2
	Payment Provisions
	End Of Exhibit B-1 – Revision 3


